CH \$165.00 28793

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM700027

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Release of Security Interest (First Lien) |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB | | 01/05/2022 | Federal Savings Bank: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| MP TOTALCARE, INC. |
|-------------------------|
| 14255 49th Street North |
| STE 301 |
| Clearwater |
| FLORIDA |
| 33762 |
| Corporation: FLORIDA |
| CCS MEDICAL, INC. |
| 1505 LBJ Freeway |
| STE 550 |
| Farmers Branch |
| TEXAS |
| 75234 |
| Corporation: DELAWARE |
| |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2879332 | MP TOTALCARE |
| Registration Number: | 2953388 | "MY PARTNER FOR A BETTER LIFE" |
| Registration Number: | 3002599 | |
| Registration Number: | 3125927 | TOGETHER A PARTNERSHIP IN HEALTH |
| Registration Number: | 3574790 | CCS MEDICAL |
| Registration Number: | 3585454 | PIMS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6462193046

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007551 FRAME: 0366

900667742 REEL: 007551 FRAM

Phone: 2123732594

Email: rlyne@paulweiss.com, mangelopoulos@paulweiss.com,

mmcguire@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca B. Lyne

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 21815-001 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Rebecca B. Lyne |
| SIGNATURE: | /s/ Rebecca Lyne |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/05/2022 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=CCS - Trademark Release (First Lien - 2010 - 4179_0253) [Executed](15562246.1)#page1.tif source=CCS - Trademark Release (First Lien - 2010 - 4179_0253) [Executed](15562246.1)#page2.tif source=CCS - Trademark Release (First Lien - 2010 - 4179_0253) [Executed](15562246.1)#page3.tif source=CCS - Trademark Release (First Lien - 2010 - 4179_0253) [Executed](15562246.1)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of January 5, 2022 (this "Release") is made by WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Assignee") in favor of MP TOTALCARE, INC., a Florida corporation ("MP Totalcare"), and CCS MEDICAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("CCS"; MP Totalcare and CCS each, a "Grantor" and together, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings provided in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantors and Cantor Fitzgerald Securities are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 2010 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which the Grantors each granted a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title, and interest, in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademark Collateral set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on April 2, 2010, at Reel 004179, Frame 0253;

WHEREAS, Cantor Fitzgerald Securities assigned the Trademark Security Agreement to the Assignee on November 21, 2019 and such assignment was recorded with the USPTO on December 17, 2019 at Reel 006817, Frame 0822;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that Assignee release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignee agrees, for the benefit of the Grantors, as follows:

- 1. The Assignee does hereby, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, release, relinquish, and terminate in its entirety and discharges fully its security interest in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of such Grantor's presently existing or hereafter acquired right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule A hereto, all proceeds and products thereof and all goodwill associated with or symbolized by any of the foregoing.
- 2. The Assignee, without any recourse, representation or warranty, hereby terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 3. The Assignee hereby authorizes the Grantors or the Grantors' authorized representative to (i) record this Release with the USPTO, (ii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency. The Assignee further agrees to execute and deliver to the Grantors any and all further documents and instruments, and do any

and all further acts which the Grantors (or their agents or designees) reasonably request (at the Grantors' sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Release and the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

4. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the state of New York, but giving effect to federal laws applicable to national banks.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB,

as Assignee

By:

Name: Raye Goldsborough

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

| Trademark | Reg No. (App. No.) | Reg. Date (App. Date) | Owner |
|-------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|--------------------|
| | | | |
| MP TOTALCARE | 2,879,332 | August 31, 2004 | MP TotalCare, Inc. |
| | | | |
| "MY PARTNER FOR A | 2 052 200 | 17.2005 | N. T 10 I |
| BETTER LIFE" | 2,953,388 | May 17, 2005 | MP TotalCare, Inc. |
| Design Only (Hands Design) | 3,002,599 | September 27, 2005 | MP TotalCare, Inc. |
| TOGETHER A PARTNERSHIP IN | | | |
| HEALTH | 3,125,927 | August 8, 2006 | MP TotalCare, Inc. |
| CCS MEDICAL and Design | 3,574,790 | February 17, 2009 | CCS MEDICAL, INC. |
| | , | | |
| | | | CCS |
| PIMS | 3,585,454 | March 10, 2009 | MEDICAL,INC. |

RECORDED: 01/05/2022